INDIAN FARMERS FERTILISER COOPERATIVE LTD qufer: wEeRir W@t

Wholly owned by Cooperatives

PARADEEP UNIT Paradeep Unit

24" January 2024

Sub : Celebration of Republic Day 2024

We are pleased to inform you that Celebration of 75" Republic Day 2024 shall be celebrated at our
Township Sports Ground as per programme given below, on 26" January 2024:-

Venue

Programme

08.45 am
08.50 am
09.00 am

09.05 am
09.10 am
09.15 am
09.25 am
09.40 am
10.00 am
10.30 am
11.10 am
11.40 am

Sports Ground

Assembly at Parade Ground.

Parade will be taken over by Parade Commanders.

Escort Chief Guest, Mr. K.J.Patel, Director (Paradeep), from Unit Head
Bungalow (Madhav) to the Ground.

Arrival of Chief Guest and Presentation of Buquet.

Flag unfurling by Chief Guest and National Anthem.

Parade Inspection by Chief Guest.

March Past by Security Personnel and DAV School Children.

Speech by Chief Guest.

" Prize Distribution and Presentation of Trophy.

Cultural Programme by Children of DAV School and Jyoti Ladies Club.
Martial Arts show by SIS Commandos.
Vote of Thanks by JGM (P&A)

All employees and their family members are cordially invited to witness the programme and make it

a grand success.

Distribution ::

hop
K.Mohan Rao

JGM (P&A)

DM( Coordination) to Unit Head
SGM/ GMs/Jt GMs/ All HODs/ SHs

IEU/IOA/JLC /IRC

All residents of Township / Notice Board



