पूर्णतः सहकारी स्वामित्व Wholly owned by Cooperatives Paradeep Unit

INDIAN FARMERS FERTILISER COOPERATIVE LTD PARADEEP UNIT

24th January 2024

Sub: Celebration of Republic Day 2024

We are pleased to inform you that Celebration of 75th Republic Day 2024 shall be celebrated at our Township Sports Ground as per programme given below, on 26th January 2024:-

Venue :: Sports Ground

Programme

08.45 am	::	Assembly at Parade Ground.
08.50 am	**	Parade will be taken over by Parade Commanders.
09.00 am	01	Escort Chief Guest, Mr. K.J.Patel, Director (Paradeep), from Unit Head
		Bungalow (Madhav) to the Ground.
09.05 am		Arrival of Chief Guest and Presentation of Buquet.
09.10 am	40	Flag unfurling by Chief Guest and National Anthem.
09.15 am	**	Parade Inspection by Chief Guest.
09.25 am	22	March Past by Security Personnel and DAV School Children.
09.40 am	::	Speech by Chief Guest.
10.00 am	**	Prize Distribution and Presentation of Trophy.
10.30 am	**	Cultural Programme by Children of DAV School and Jyoti Ladies Club.
11.10 am	111	Martial Arts show by SIS Commandos.
11.40 am		Vote of Thanks by JGM (P&A)

All employees and their family members are cordially invited to witness the programme and make it a grand success.

K.Mohan Rao JGM (P&A)

Distribution ::

DM(Coordination) to Unit Head SGM/ GMs/Jt GMs/ All HODs/ SHs IEU / IOA / JLC / IRC All residents of Township / Notice Board